

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.1-61 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 15620-15680/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in STRP No.6/2011,
STRP No.29-63/2011, STRP No.73/2011, STRP No.170-192/2011 and
STRP No.89/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VASAVAMBA STORES AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLPs)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master