

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).29023-29083/2013

STATE OF KARNATKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VASAVAMBA STORES AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/04/2014                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Ms.Kheyali Sarkar,adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr.Vijay Chandra Jha,adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel                      for                      the                      petitioner                      and                      the                      learned  
counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are present.

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 seek and are given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case he intends to do so.                      List again on 14.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar