

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29023-29083 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Vasavamba Stores & Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14th August, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case he intends to do so.

List again on 31.10.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 though served with notice.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 30th Day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate,
15 Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Advocate,
94, A.K. Sen Block
3. Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advocate,
F-148, Lajpat Nagar-1.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR