

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29023-29083/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in STRP No. 6/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 73/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 89/2009,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 29/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 30/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 31/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 32/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 33/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 34/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 35/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 36/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 37/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 38/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 39/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 40/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 41/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 42/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 43/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 44/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 45/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 46/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 47/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 48/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 49/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 50/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 51/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 52/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 53/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 54/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 55/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 56/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 57/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 58/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 59/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 60/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 61/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 62/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 63/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 170/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 171/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 172/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 173/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 174/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 175/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 176/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 177/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 178/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 179/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 180/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 181/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 182/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 183/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 184/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 185/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 186/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 187/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 188/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 189/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 190/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 191/2011,05/10/2012 in STRP No. 192/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VASAVAMBA STORES AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Subash Chandra Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master