

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29023-29083 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/s. Vasavamba Stores & Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th Day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate,
15 Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Advocate,
94, A.K. Sen Block
3. Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advocate,
F-148, Lajpat Nagar-1.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3