

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29023-29083/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in STRP No.6/2011 & STRP Nos.29-63/2011 c/w STRP No.73/2011 & STRP Nos.170-192/2011 and 89/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VASAVAMBA STORES AND ETC.
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sagar, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.11.24
17:26:00 IST
Reason: