

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13860-920 OF 2015

State of Karnataka

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S Vasavamba Stores and etc.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 23rd November, 2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.”**

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to Respondent No.2 and 3 on 21st December, 2015 through Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar and Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advocates respectively. Notice has already been served on Respondent No. 1 at SLP stage but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far. Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Ad-valorem fee of Rs.1,06,750/- as per tax effect given in listing performa.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 25th day of November 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar , Advocate
3. Mr. Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR