

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13860-920 OF 2015

State of Karnataka

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S Vasavamba Stores and etc.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th February, 2017 when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the deficit court fee.

List again on 12.04.2017.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 10th April, 2017 filed Ad- valorem fee. Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired. The appeal is ready as per amended SCR, 2013.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar , Advocate
3. Mr. Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5